
BY-LAW 1 (2025): TO FIX THE DAY/TIME/PLACE OF REGULAR MEETINGS OF THE 
COUNCIL OF COMMISSIONERS OF THE LESTER B. PEARSON SCHOOL BOARD 

Article 1 – Public meetings of the Council of Commissioners of the Lester B. Pearson School 
Board are normally held on the last Monday of each month (exceptions to this 
rule are specified in the calendar). These meetings shall be held in the Board 
Room (C101) located at 1925 Brookdale Avenue, Dorval, at 7:30 p.m. or by 
virtual means, in such instance a public notice will be posted on the School 
Board’s website.  

Article 2 – The necessity of holding a meeting during the month of July, by special 
meeting, will be at the discretion of the Council of Commissioners. At any 
point during the school year, the Council of Commissioners may call 
special meetings in accordance with s. 163 EA. 

Article 3 – For the 2025-2026 school year, the dates of regular meetings of the Council 
of Commissioners shall be: 

2025 2026 

Monday, August 25 Monday, January 26 
Monday, September 29 Monday, February 23 
Monday, October 27 Monday, March 30 
Monday, November 24 Monday, April 27 
Monday, December 15 Monday, May 25 

Monday, June 29 




